Form 990

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)
> Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2015

Open to Public

%‘?E?J;T“ﬁ@bgﬁj’;%&ev?ﬁ: Y > Information about Form 990 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990. Inspection
A For the 2015 calendar year, or tax year beginning 7/01 , 2015, and ending 6/30 , 2016
B Ch_eck if applicable: C D Employer identification number

Address change

Name change

Final return/terminated
Amended return

Application pending

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM
200 SOUTH SECOND STREET
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37040

Initial return

58-1504427

E Telephone number

931-648-5780

G Gross receipts

$ 1,214,551.

F Name and address of principal officer:

SAME AS C ABOVE

H(a) Is this a group return for subordinates? Yes X No
H(b) Are all subordinates included? Yes No

If 'No," attach a list. (see instructions)

| Taceemptstatus  [X[501)@3) [ [501(c) ( )< (insertno) [ [4947(a)()or | [527
J Website: > N/A H(c) Group exemption number »
K Form of organization: |§| Corporation |_| Trust |_| Association |_| Other ™ | L Year of formation: 1 982 | M State of legal domicile: TN
[Part] |Summary
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: EDUCATIONAL
O
o
c
S| L
=
% 2 Check this box » D if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.
& | 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line1a)................................... 3 18
ﬁ 4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b). ................... ... 4 18
2| 5 Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2015 (Part V, line2a)........................ .. 5 18
:_g 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)............ ... . 6 60
<& | 7a Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12.............ooiiiiiiiii .. 7a 0.
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34............. .. ... .. .. ... ... . ... 7b 0.
Prior Year Current Year
° 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line Th). ... .. . 874,996. 1,078,445.
2| 9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) ................................. 40,710. 45,754.
% 10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4,and 7d)......................... 72,163. -18,584.
£ | 11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9¢c, 10c, and 11e)................ 71,815. 28,864.
12 Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)..... 1,059,684. 1,134,479.
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)......................
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), lined) . ................ ... .....
w 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) ... .. 583,792. 566,818.
2 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e)................ ... ... ...
:-’. b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) »
W1 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24€). ........................ 558,578. 507,484.
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)............. 1,142,370. 1,074,302.
| 19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 fromline 12................................ -82,686. 60,177.
g § Beginning of Current Year End of Year
ﬁﬁ 20 Total assets (Part X, line 16) ....... ... 4,638,833. 4,644,756.
f-g 21 Total liabilities (Part X, line 26) .. ... .. 202,523. 188, 040.
[7)
2z 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20............................ 4,436,310. 4,456,716.
[Partll__|Signature Block

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and

complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
$Ign } Signature of officer |Date
Here } MR. JAMES ZIMMER CURRNT DIRECTOR
Type or print name and title.
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check |_| if PTIN
Paid STEPHEN R. SPRINGER 1/19/17 self-employed P00216996
Preparer |Fimsname > STONE, RUDOLPH & HENRY, PLC
Use Only |rimsaaiess ™ 124 CENTER POINTE DRIVE Firm's EIN > 62-0811623
CLARKSVILLE, TN 37040-8408 Phoneno.  (931) 648-4786

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)

|§| Yes |_| No

BAA F

or Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.

TEEAO113L 10/12/15

Form 990 (2015)



Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 2
Part lll | Statement of Program Service Accomplishments
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart L. ... .. ... .. . . D
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission:

EDUCATIONAL

FOrm 990 0F 990-EZ2 ... [] Yes No
If "Yes,' describe these new services on Schedule O.
3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program services?. ... D Yes No

If 'Yes,' describe these changes on Schedule O.

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses.

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, the total expenses,
and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

4a (Code: ) (Expenses $ 791,225, including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )
THE MUSEUM PROVIDES A MEDIUM TO FURTHER THE UNDERSTANDING OF THE HISTORICAL

4b (Code: ) (Expenses $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )
THE MUSEUM RECEIVED DONATED USE OF BUILDING FROM THE CITY OF CLARKSVILLE, TN.

4 d Other program services. (Describe in Schedule O.)

(Expenses  $ including grants of  $ ) (Revenue $ )
4 e Total program service expenses » 791,225,

BAA TEEAO0102L 10/12/15 Form 990 (2015)




Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427

[PartIV | Checklist of Required Schedules

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule A . . .

Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates
for public office? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule C, Part | ...... . . . . . . . . .

Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engacqe in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h) election
in effect during the tax year? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule C, Part Il. .. .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . . i

Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues,
assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule C, Part IIl. .. . ...

Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the right
to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D,
Part |

Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, the
environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part Il .........................

Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If 'Yes,'
complete Schedule D, Part 11l .. ... .

Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability; serve as a custodian
for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation
services? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part IV. ... .. . . . . . .

Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in temporarily restricted endowments,
permanent endowments, or quasi-endowments? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part V. ........... .. ..................

If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is 'Yes', then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VII, VIII, IX,
or X as applicable.

a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings and equipment in Part X, line 107 /f 'Yes,' complete Schedule
D, Part V.

b Did the organization report an amount for investments — other securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more of its total
assets reported in Part X, line 16? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part VIl ... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

¢ Did the organization report an amount for investments — program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more of its total
assets reported in Part X, line 16? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part VIII. ... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... ...

d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets reported
in Part X, line 167 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part IX ... ... .. . . .

e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25?7 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part X. .. ...

f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses
the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule D, Part X. . ..

a Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule D, Parts XI, and Xl . . ... .

b Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If 'Yes,' and
if the organization answered 'No' to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and Xl is optional.................

Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule E.......................

b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising,
business, investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate foreign investments valued
at $100,000 or more? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule F, Parts | and IV . ... .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for any
foreign organization? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule F, Parts [l and IV. ... ... . . . . . . . .

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other assistance to
or for foreign individuals? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule F, Parts lll and IV . ..... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . c.........

Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part X,
column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule G, Part | (see instructions). . ................................

Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII,
lines Tc and 8a? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule G, Part I1. ... ... . . . . . . . . .

Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? If 'Yes,'

Page 3

Yes| No
1 X
2 X
3 X
4 X
5 X
6 X
7 X
8 X
9 X
10 X
1a|l X
11b X
11c X
11d| X
11e X
11f X
12a| X
12b X
13 X
14a X
14b X
15 X
16 X
17 X
18 | X
19 X

BAA TEEA0103L 10/12/15

Form 990 (2015)



Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 4
[Part IV_|Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)

Yes | No
20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If 'Yes', complete Schedule H............................ 20a X
b If 'Yes' to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? ................ 20b
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or
domestic government on Part X, column (A), line 1?7 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule |, Parts land Il...................... 21 X
22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on Part IX,
column (A), line 2?7 If 'Yes,' complete Schedule I, Parts [ and IIl. ... .. . . . . . . . 22 X

23 Did the organization answer 'Yes' to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's current
and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? If 'Yes,' complete X
Schedule J. . ... 23

24 a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than $100,000 as of
the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 20027 If 'Yes,' answer lines 24b through 24d and

complete Schedule K. If 'No, 'go to line 25a . . ... ... . . . . . 24a X
b Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception?.................. 24b
c Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease

any tax-exempt DONAS 7 . . ... 24c
d Did the organization act as an 'on behalf of' issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?................. 24d

25a Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part|........................... 25a X

b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and
that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule L, Part [.. ... .. ... . 25b X

26 Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5, 6, or 22 for receivables from or payables to any current or
former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, or disqualified persons?
If 'Yes', complete Schedule L, Part Il .. .. . . . . . 26 X

27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, substantial
contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled entity or family member
of any of these persons? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part Ill........ .. . . . . . . . 27 X

28 Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, Part IV
instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IV.................. 28a X
b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule L, Part [V. .. .. 28b X
¢ An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof) was an
officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part IV........... ... .............. 28c X
29 Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule M. ........... .. 29 X
30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation
contributions? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule M . ... . .. .. . . . . . 30 X
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule N, Part . ... ... 31 X
32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If 'Yes,' complete
Schedule N, Part 1 . ... . 32 X
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations sections
301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part [ ........ .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 X
34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part I, Ill, or IV,
and Part V, line 1. .. 34 X
35a Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)7............... ... .. ... ..... 35a X
b If 'Yes' to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled
entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 ......................... 35b
36 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related
organization? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2. ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36 X
37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization and that is
treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule R, Part VI...................... 37 X
38 Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and 197
Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O. ... ... .. . . . . 38 X
BAA Form 990 (2015)
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Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 5

Part V | Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthisPart V... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ...... ...

Yes | No
1 a Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable.............. 1a 1
b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable ........... 1b 0
c Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming
(gambling) winnings 1o prize WiNNErS? .. ... 1c X
2 a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax State-
ments, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return. .. .. 2a 18
b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? ............. 2b| X
Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file (see instructions)
3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?........................ 3a X
b If 'Yes' has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If ‘No' to line 3b, provide an explanation in Schedule O. . ... ...... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ...... 3b
4 a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority over, a
financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)?......... 4a X
b If 'Yes,' enter the name of the foreign country: »
See instructions for filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts. (FBAR)
5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? ................... 5a X
b Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?............ 5b X
c If 'Yes,' to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T7. ... .. ... .. . . . . . . . . . 5¢
6 a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the organization
solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?. ........... .. ... .. ... .. .. ... ... 6a X
b If 'Yes,' did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or gifts were
not tax deductible?. . . 6b
7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).
a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods and
services provided to the payor?. ... . 7a X
b If 'Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? .......................... 7b
¢ Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was required to file
FOrmM 82827 . o 7c X
d If 'Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during theyear.......................... | 7d|
e Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?.......... 7e X
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?.............. 7f X
g If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899
AS FEQUINEA?. 79
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a
FOrm T008-C7 . 7h
8 Sponsoting organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the sponsoring
organization have excess business holdings at any time duringthe year?......... ... ... ... ... . .. .. ... .. 8 X
9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.
a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 49667 ............. ... ... ... ... ... ..., 9a
b Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?...................... 9b
10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12................... ... 10a
b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIIl, line 12, for public use of club facilities. . . .. 10b
11 Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter:
a Gross income from members or shareholders. ................. ... ... ... .. 11a
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources
against amounts due or received fromthem.)......... ... .. ... .. ... 11b
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 10412 ............. 12a
b If 'Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year....... | 12b|
13 Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.
a Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more thanone state? ................ ... ... .. ... ... ... 13a
Note. See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.
b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in
which the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans........................ .. 13b
c Enter the amount of reservesonhand ............... . . . .. 13c
14 a Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year?. . .......................... 14a X
b If 'Yes,' has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If ‘No,' provide an explanation in Schedule O................ 14b

BAA TEEAO105L 10/12/15

Form 990 (2015)



Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 6

Part VI |Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each 'Yes' response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for
a 'No' response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in
Schedule O. See instructions.

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part V...

Section A. Governing Body and Management

Yes | No
1a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year... ... 1a 18
If there are material differences in voting rights among members
of the governing body, or if the governing body delegated broad
authority to an executive committee or similar committee, explain in Schedule O.
b Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent . .. .. 1b 18
2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other
officer, director, trustee, or key employee? . ... . 2 X
3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision
of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? ...................... 3 X
4 Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents
since the prior Form 990 was filed? . . ... o 4 X
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?.............. 5 X
6 Did the organization have members or stockholders?. ... .. ... 6 X
7 a Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint one or more
members of the governing body ? . ... 7a X
b Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members,
stockholders, or persons other than the governing body?. . ... .. .. . 7b X
8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by
the following:
aThe governing body 2. ... ... . 8a| X
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?....... ... . .. . . .. . . 8b| X
9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the
organization's mailing address? If 'Yes,' provide the names and addresses in Schedule O............................. 9 X
Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code.)
Yes | No
10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?. ... ... ... .. .. . . .. .. . ... . . ... ... .. 10a X
b If 'Yes,' did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates, and branches to ensure their
operations are consistent with the organization's exempt pUIPOSES? . . . . .. ... 10b
11 a Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form?. .. ................... 11a X
b Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990. QEE SCHEDULE O
12a Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If ‘No," go to line 13...... ... .. ... ... ... .. .. .. ..., 12a| X
b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise
10 CONFICES . 12b X
¢ Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If 'Yes,' describe in
Schedule O how this was done ... SEE. SCHEDULE . Q... . 12¢| X
13 Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?. . ... ... .. 13 X
14 Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?....... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... .. 14 X
15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by independent
persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?
a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official. . SEE . SCHEDULE. O....................... 15a| X
b Other officers or key employees of the organization...SEE .SCHEDULE. O................ ... ... ... .......... 15b| X
If 'Yes' to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see instructions).
16 a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement with a
taxable entity during the year?. . ... 16a X
b If 'Yes,' did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its
participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the
organization's exempt status with respect to such arrangements?. ... ... . . 16b
Section C. Disclosure
17 List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed > NONE

18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (Section 501(c)(3)s only) available
for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.

D Own website D Another's website Upon request D Other (explain in Schedule O)
19 Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and financial statements available to

the public during the tax year. SEE SCHEDULE O
20 State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records: >

COLIN MCALEXANDER, CFO 200 S. 2ND ST. CLARKSVILLE TN 37040 931-648-5780
BAA TEEA0106L 10/12/15 Form 990 (2015)




Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 7
Part VIl | Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and
Independent Contractors
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart VII.......... ... . D
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees
1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's tax year.
® | ist all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of
compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.
® | ist all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of 'key employee.'
® | ist the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)

who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the
organization and any related organizations.

® | ist all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than $100,000
of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

® | ist all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest compensated
employees; and former such persons.

D Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

©)
, (B) | fran one bex. umiecs person (D) (E) Q)
Name and Title Average is both an officer and a Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours director/trustee) compensation from compensation from amount of other
per —— the organization related organizations compensation
(‘g;sgl;y 3 (3_ S—:é- % 5? § % é"' (W-2/1099-MISC) (W-2/1099-MISC) orggrq?zghtieon
R SE(R S EEE oopetes
organiza-[8 2 = % @8
we | 2= 1B 2
dotted g & @
line) & %
_(M MR. MIKE ALEXANDER 0
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
@ MS. DEE COLBURN _ | 0
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
_®_MR. TOMMY BATES ___________ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
_@ MR. CHARLES BOOTH _ ________ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
_®) MS. KRATIE GAMBILL _ ________ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
_®_DR. JENNIFER JOHNSTON _ __ ___ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
_(@_MR. TRACY JACKSON _ ________ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0 0 0
_® MR. TOM CREECH ____________ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
_©)_MS. ELEANOR WILLIAMS _ ___ ___ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
(0 _MS. CAROL DANIELS _ ________ 0
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
(1 _MR. BRAD MARTIN ___________ _0_
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
02 MR. RAY RUNYON ____________ -0
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0 0
(3 _MR. CHARLES KEENE _ ________ _0
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0. 0.
0% MS. DIANNE TODD _ __ _______ | -0
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0. 0

BAA TEEAO0T07L 10/12/15 Form 990 (2015)



Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM

58-1504427 Page 8

[Part VI [ Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)

(B) ©)
(A) Axerage t(>d0 notlchg&smgrr]e_thgntﬁne (D) (E) (F)
Name and title wgege:: O?fféeﬁnaer‘sdsapgzrsggolf/ trSSteaeI; com;’?:ﬁ:;?obrie_from comgeer?;)ariiaot_)nlefrpm amlc_:)LSJtri{n t?ft%?her
(stany 12 31 F1 Q) =18 T I WBMSS | A o e
Lf)urs S = g = “é EXd 3 organization
relaotred Co =% |3 FLT and related
organiza Q— 5 5 % &g organizations
-tions S| = = é
below @&l = <& &
dotted | A Z
line) ¢l @ %
@5_DR. SOLIE FOTT ___________|__ 0 _|
DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0. 0.
(6 MR. ALAN D ROBISON ________ | 40_
PREV DIRECTOR 0 X 70,600. 0. 0.
(7 DR. CARMEN REAGAN _ _______ |__| 0 _
SECRETARY 0 X 0. 0. 0.
a8 MR. BILL WYATT __ ____ _____ | | 0 _
CHATIRMAN 0 X 0. 0. 0.
(9)_MS. SUZANNE LANGFORD_ _ __ __ _ |_ | 0 _
TREASURER 0 X 0. 0. 0.
@0 MS. LINDA MAKT __ _________|_40_
PREV CFO 0 X 44,066. 0. 0.
@) _MR. JAMES ZIMMER _ ________ | _40_
CURR. DIRECTOR 0 X 0. 0. 0.
@2 MR. COLIN MCALEXANDER _ ____ | _40_
CURRENT CFO 0 X 31,905. 0. 0.
e
ey
@ ] __

ThSub-total . ... > 146,571. 0. 0.
c Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A. ... ... ... ........ .. .. > 0. 0. 0.
dTotal (add lines1band 1c). .......... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... .......... > 146,571. 0. 0.

2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of reportable compensation

from the organization ™ 0

Yes | No

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated employee

on line 1a? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule J for such individual. . ......... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 X
4 For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from

the organization and related organizations greater than $150,000? /f 'Yes' complete Schedule J for

such individual . . . ... . 4 X
5 Did any person listed on line Ta receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual

for services rendered to the organization? If 'Yes,' complete Schedule J for such person.............................. 5 X

Section B. Independent Contractors

1

Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

(A)
Name and business address

L)) .
Description of services

©
Compensation

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than

$100,000 of compensation from the organization ™ (

BAA

TEEAQ0108L 10/12/15
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Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 9
Part VIIlI| Statement of Revenue
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part VIIL ... . D
A) (B) ©) (D)

Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue
exempt business excluded from tax
function revenue under sections
revenue 512-514

.,g | 1a Federated campaigns . ........ 1a
s § b Membership dues............. 1b
[ .
w.é c Fundraising events. ........... Tc 55,215.
b= x| d Related organizations......... 1d
o8
« E| e Government grants (contributions) .... | 1e 953,180.
=]
~§ 5 f All other contributions, gifts, grants, and
5 £ similar amounts not included above ... | 1f 70,050.
‘g g g Noncash contributions included in lines 1a-1f:  $
&S| hTotal. Add lines Ta-1f........................ ... | 1,078,445.
g Business Code
§ 2a MEMBERSHIP DUES & ASSESSMENTS 45,754. 45,754.
| b
| -
L c
o
€l e
g, f All other program service revenue. . ..
& | gTotal.Add lines2a-2f ... ............................ > 45,754
3 Investment income (including dividends, interest and
other similar amounts) ................... ... ... .. ... > -18,584. -18,584.
4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds..”>
5 Royalties....... ... . >
(i) Real (ii) Personal
6a Grossrents.......... 20,104.
b Less: rental expenses
c Rental income or (loss) . .. 20,104
d Net rental income or (loss) .......................... > 20,104. 20,104.
7 a Gross amount from sales of ( Securities (i) Other
assets other than inventory
b Less: cost or other basis
and sales expenses . . . . ..
¢ Gainor (loss)........
dNetgainor (loss)....................... ... >
¢ | 8a Gross income from fundraising events
2 (not including.. $ 55,215.
e of contributions reported on line 1c).
[
v See Part IV, line 18................ 57,398.
§ b Less: direct expenses.............. 56,900.
& | c Netincome or (loss) from fundraising events ...... ... > 498. 498.
9a Gross income from gaming activities.
See Part IV, line 19................
b Less: direct expenses..............
¢ Net income or (loss) from gaming activities........... >
10a Gross sales of inventory, less returns
and allowances.................... 31,434.
b Less: cost of goods sold............ 23,172.
¢ Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory.......... > 8,262. 8,262.
Miscellaneous Revenue Business Code
fna
b
c_
d All otherrevenue ................ ..
e Total. Add lines 11a-11d . ............... ... .........
12 Total revenue. See instructions...................... “ 1,134,479. 0. 56,034.
BAA TEEA0109L 10/12/15 Form 990 (2015)



Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 10
[Part IX | Statement of Functional Expenses

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart IX........... ... . ... ... . ... ... | |

. ; A) B) ©) D)
Do not include amounts reported on lines Total expenses Pro N .
gram service Management and Fundraising
6b, 7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIIl. expenses general expenses expenses

1 Grants and other assistance to domestic
organizations and domestic governments.
SeePart IV, line21........................

2 Grants and other assistance to domestic
individuals. See Part IV, line22 ............

3 Grants and other assistance to foreign
organizations, foreign governments, and for-
eign individuals. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16

4 Benefits paid to or for members............

5 Compensation of current officers, directors,
trustees, and key employees ............... 135, 263. 0. 135, 263. 0.

6 Compensation not included above, to
disqualified persons (as defined under
section 4958(f)(1)) and persons described
in section 4958(c)3)B) .. ...l 0. 0. 0. 0.

7 Other salariesandwages .................. 308,589. 308,589.

g8 Pension plan accruals and contributions
(include section 401(k) and 403(b)
employer contributions) ................. ...

9 Other employee benefits................... 89,944. 60,579. 29, 365.
10 Payrolltaxes.............................. 33,022. 22,951. 10,071.

11 Fees for services (non-employees):
aManagement......... ... ...

cAccounting.............. ool 25,267. 25,267.
dlobbying............... oo

e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17. . .
f Investment managementfees........... ...

g Other. (If line 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column
(A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Schedule 0.). .. ..

12 Advertising and promotion.................. 26,165. 26,165.
13 Officeexpenses...........................
14 Information technology.....................
15 Royalties................ ...
16 OccupanCy..........covviiiiiiiineaiin..
17 Travel ... 1,768. 1,768.

18 Payments of travel or entertainment
expenses for any federal, state, or local
public officials. ............ ... ...

19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings. . ..

20 Interest.......... ... ...l 3,836. 3,836.

21 Payments to affiliates............... .. ...

22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization. . .. 175,962. 175,962.

23 Insurance.................iiiiiii, 13,569. 13,569.

24 Other expenses. Iltemize expenses not
covered above (List miscellaneous expenses
in line 24e. If line 24e amount exceeds 10%
of line 25, column (A) amount, list line 24e
expenses on Schedule O.)..................

ayrTiLiTiIES 90,597. 90,597.
b REPAIRS & MAINT 42,605. 42,605.
¢ EXHIBIT EXPENSE 36,729. 36,729.
d SyppLIES 23,774. 23,774.
e All other expenses. ........................ 67,212. 21,444, 45,768.
25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24e. . . . 1,074,302. 791,225. 283,077. 0.

26 Joint costs. Complete this line only if
the organization reported in column (B)

joint costs from a combined educational
campaign and fundraising solicitation.

Check here > [ ] if following
SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720). ... ...,

BAA TEEAOTIOL 11/19/15 Form 990 (2015)




Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 11
[Part X |Balance Sheet
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthis Part X .. ... . . D
A (B)
Beginning of year End of year
1 Cash — non-interest-bearing. ......... ... .. ... . . . . . 1
2 Savings and temporary cash investments. .......... . 252,852.| 2 213,928.
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net........... ... 3
4 Accounts receivable, net ... 58,682.| 4 37,122.
5 Loans and other receivables from current and former officers, directors,
trustees, key emplogees, and highest compensated employees. Complete
Part I of Schedule L. ... .. 5
6 Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under
section 4958(f)(1)), persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B), and contributing
employers and sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary employees'
beneficiary organizations (see instructions). Complete Part Il of Schedule L. . . . .. 6
2| 7 Notes and loans receivable, net........................ 7
§ 8 Inventories for sale or USe. ... ... .. 26,455.| 8 22,404.
<L | 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges....................................... 4,591.| 9 3,011.
10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other basis.
Complete Part VI of Schedule D.................... 10a 4,838,798.
b Less: accumulated depreciation.................... 10b 2,041,163. 2,630,656.| 10c 2,797,635.
11 Investments — publicly traded securities. .......... ... .. ... ... o 11
12 Investments — other securities. See Part IV, line 11......................... ... 12
13 Investments — program-related. See Part IV, line 11........................... 13
14 Intangible assets. . ... 14
15 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 . 1,665,597.|15 1,570, 656.
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34)....................... 4,638,833.|16 4,644,756.
17 Accounts payable and accrued eXpenses. ... ... 85,561.|17 89,033.
18 Grants payable ... ... 18
19 Deferred revenue . ... . . 19
20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities........... ... .. . ... 20
$ 21 Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D........... 21
&= | 22 Loans and other payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees,
o key employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified persons.
g Complete Part Il of Schedule L ......... .. . 22
23 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties................ 23
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties................... 116,962.| 24 99,007.
25 Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third parties,
and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X of Schedule D. 25
26 Total liabilities. Add lines 17 through 25. ... ... ... .. ... . . i 202,523.|26 188,040.
® Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here > and complete
8 lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34.
% 27 Unrestricted netassets........ .. ... . . 2,597,906.]| 27 2,795, 305.
g 28 Temporarily restricted netassets. ............... . ... ... 172,807.| 28 90, 755.
= | 29 Permanently restricted netassets............. ... 1,665,597.]29 1,570, 656.
E Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here > D
u._', and complete lines 30 through 34.
; 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds.......................... ... ... 30
81 31 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund.................. 31
2 32 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds............ 32
g 33 Total netassets or fund balances............ ... ... .. ... ... ... 4,436,310.] 33 4,456,716.
34 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances. ................ ... .. ... ... 4,638,833.| 34 4,644,756.
BAA Form 990 (2015)
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Form 990 (2015) CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427

Page 12

Part XI |Reconciliation of Net Assets

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart XI.......... .. ... .. ... .. ... .. .......

1 Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12). ... ... 1 1,134,479.
2 Total expenses (must equal Part X, column (A), line 25)........ .. ... i 2 1,074,302.
3 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from line 1.... ... ... .. .. . . . 3 60,177.
4 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, column (A)).................. 4 4,436,310.
5 Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments. .. ... .. 5
6 Donated services and use of facilities. .. ... . . 6
7 INVESIMENt EXPENSES . . 7
8 Prior period adjustments . . ... 8 -39,771.
9 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O).................... .. ... ........... 9 0.
10 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line 33,
COMUMN (B)) . ot 10 4,456,716.

Part Xll | Financial Statements and Reporting

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line inthisPart XII............ ... .. ... .. ... .. .......

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: D Cash Accrual D Other

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked 'Other,' explain
in Schedule O.

2 a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? ....................
If 'Yes,' check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or reviewed on a
separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis DConsolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

If 'Yes,' check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a separate
basis, consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

c If 'Yes' to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the audit,

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain
in Schedule O.

3a As aresult of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single

b If 'Yes,' did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit
or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits............................

Yes | No
2a X
2b| X
2¢c| X
3a| X
3b X

BAA
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SCHEDULE A
(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

OMB No. 1545-0047

Public Charity Status and Public Support

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section
4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.

2015

> Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

> Information about Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is
at www.irs.gov/form990.

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization

Employer identification number

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM

58-1504427

[Part] |Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)

1 A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).
2 A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E (Form 990 or 990-E2).)
3 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).
4 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospital's
name, city, and state:
5 D An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in section
L1 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part I1.)
6 | | Afederal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).
7 g An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described
! in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part I1.)
8 D A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part Il.)
9 D An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33-1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts
from activities related to its exempt functions — subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33-1/3% of its support from gross
investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after
June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part I11.)

10 An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).

11 An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one
or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check the box in
lines 11a through 11d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e, 11f, and 11g.

a Type I. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving the supported
organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting organization. You must
complete Part IV, Sections A and B.

b D Type Il. A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having control or
management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported organization(s). You
must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.

c D Type lll functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with, its supported
organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E.

d D Type lll non-functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s) that is not
functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness requirement (see
instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V.

e Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type |, Type II, Type Il functionally
integrated, or Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organization.

f Enter the number of supported organizations . ... ... . . . I:l

g Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

i) N f d i) EIN - i (v) Amount of t i) Amount of oth
O agpgaﬁizzli%%orte @ (I(gél—():/ﬁge%f grr]gl?r:‘ézsa%'%n Qrgaﬂ?lz)alt?otrr\eis_ted S:ppO::(zgge (\)nsrpl'azﬁo?lr;’) sugsz)r‘f (r;](eJSTnstrL?ctice);S)
above (see instructions)) n y(?(t).lcrugrggﬁtn;lng
Yes No
A)
(B)
©
(D)
(E)
Total

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 2
Part Il |Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part IIl. If the
organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part Ill.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year
beginning in) > (a) 2011 (b) 2012 (c) 2013 (d) 2014 (e) 2015 (f) Total

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membershlp fees received. (Do not

include any ‘unusual grants.’). . ... ... 1,197,496.(1,214,627.]1,031,594. 839,359.|1,041,667.| 5,324,743.

2 Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and
either paid to or expended
onitsbehalf.................. 0.

3 The value of services or
facilities furnished by a
governmental unit to the

organization without charge . .. 330, 644. 330, 644. 330, 644. 330, 644. 330,644.| 1,653,220.

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3... |1,528,140.|1,545,271.|1,362,238.|1,170,003.|1,372,311.]| 6,977,963.

5 The portion of total
contributions by each person
(other than a governmental
unit or publicly supported
organization) included on line 1
that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column (f)... 0.

6 Public support. Subtract line 5
fromlined................... 6,977,963.

Section B. Total Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year
beginning in) > (a) 2011 (b) 2012 (c) 2013 (d) 2014 (e) 2015 (f) Total

7 Amounts from line4.......... 1,528,140.|1,545,271.|1,362,238./1,170,003.|1,372,311.] 6,977,963.

8 Gross income from interest,
dividends, payments received
on securities loans, rents,
royalties and income from

similar sources ............... 52,838. 56,520. 70, 846. 12,945. 76,358. 329,507.

9 Net income from unrelated
business activities, whether or
not the business is regularly
carriedon.................... 0.

10 Other income. Do not include
gain or loss from the sale of
capital assets (Explain in

Part VI ... . 0.
11 Total supgort Add lines 7

through 10................... 7,307,470.
12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions)............ ... .. .. | 12 0.
13 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and stop here. . . ... . . > D

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

14 Public support percentage for 2015 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)). .......................... 14 95.49%
15 Public support percentage from 2014 Schedule A, Part Il, line 14 ... ... ... . 15 95.57 %

16a 33-1/3% support test — 2015. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33-1/3% or more, check this box
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization. ....... .. ... .. ... . ... .. . >

b 33-1/3% support test — 2014. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33-1/3% or more, check this box
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ................. . ... ... ... . . . . .. ... D

17 a 10%-facts-and-circumstances test — 2015. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10%
or more, and if the organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part VI how
the organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization.......... > D

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test — 2014. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10%
or more, and if the organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part VI how the

organization meets the 'facts-and-circumstances' test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization.............. >
18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions... »
BAA Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 3
Partlll_|Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part Il. If the organization fails
to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part I1.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) > (a) 2011 (b) 2012 (c) 2013 (d) 2014 (e) 2015 (f) Total
1 Gifts, grants, contributions
and membership fees
received. (Do not include
any 'unusual grants.").........

2 Gross receipts from admis-
sions, merchandise sold or
services performed, or facilities
furnished in any activity that is
related to the organization's
tax-exempt purpose. ..........

3 Gross receipts from activities
that are not an unrelated trade
or business under section 513.

4 Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and
either paid to or expended on
itsbehalf.....................

5 The value of services or
facilities furnished by a
governmental unit to the
organization without charge . ..

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5. ..

7 a Amounts included on lines 1,
2, and 3 received from
disqualified persons...........

b Amounts included on lines 2
and 3 received from other than
disqualified persons that
exceed the greater of $5,000 or
1% of the amount on line 13
fortheyear................. ..

cAdd lines7aand7b...........

8 Public support. (Subtract line
7cfromline6.)...............

Section B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) > (a) 2011 (b) 2012 (c) 2013 (d) 2014 (e) 2015 (f) Total

9 Amounts fromline6..........

10 a Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and income from
similar sources . .................

b Unrelated business taxable
income (less section 511
taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975 ..

c Add lines 10a and 10b........

11 Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b,
whether or not the business is
regularly carriedon. . .............

12 Other income. Do not include
gain or loss from the sale of
capital assets (Explain in
Part VI ... .o

13 Total support. (Add lines 9,
10c, 11, and 12.) . ..o

14 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and stop here. ... ... . . > |_|
Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
15 Public support percentage for 2015 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (). .......................... 15 %
16 Public support percentage from 2014 Schedule A, Part Ill, line 15. ... ... ... 16 %
Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage
17 Investment income percentage for 2015 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)).................... 17 %
18 Investment income percentage from 2014 Schedule A, Part IIl, line 17 ... .. ... ... .. .. ... .. ........... 18 %
19a 33-1/3% support tests — 2015. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33-1/3%, and line 17
is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization........... >

b 33-1/3% support tests — 2014. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33-1/3%, and
line 18 is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization .... ™ H

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions............. >
BAA TEEA0403L 10/12/15 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015




Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015~ CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 4

Part IV | Supporting Organizations
(Complete only if you checked a box in line 11 on Part I. If you checked 11a of Part |, complete Sections
A and B. If you checked 11b of Part |, complete Sections A and C. If you checked 11¢ of Part [, complete
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked 11d of Part |, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)

Section A. All Supporting Organizations

Yes | No

1 Are all of the organization's supported organizations listed by name in the organization's governing documents?
If 'No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by class or purpose, describe
the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain. . ......... ... . . . . . . . . 1

2 Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status under section
509(a)(1) or (2)? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported organization was
described in section 509(@)(1) OF (2) .. . ... 2

3a Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? If 'Yes," answer (b)
and (C) beIOW. . . .. . 3a

b Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and
satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI when and how the organization
made the determination. ... ... .. . . . . 3b

¢ Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)
purposes? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure suchuse................... 3c

4a Was any supported organization not organized in the United States (‘foreign supported organization')? If 'Yes' and
if you checked 11a or 11b in Part I, answer (b) and (c) below. . ... . . . . . . . . 4a

b Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign supported
organization? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion despite being controlled
or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations . ............ .. ... . . 4b

¢ Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination under
sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI what controls the organization used to ensure that
all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B) purposes ............... 4c

5a Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If 'Yes,' answer (b)
and (c) below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part VI, including (i) the names and EIN numbers of the supported
organizations added, substituted, or removed; (ii) the reasons for each such action; (iii) the authority under the
organization's organizing document authorizing such action; and (iv) how the action was accomplished (such as by
amendment to the organizing document). . . ... ... . 5a

b Type | or Type Il only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already designated in the
organization's organizing doCUMENt 2. . . . 5b

¢ Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control? ..................... 5¢

6 Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to
anyone other than (i) its supported organizations, (ii) individuals that are part of the charitable class benefited by one
or more of its supported organizations, or (jii) other supporting organizations that also support or benefit one or more of
the filing organization's supported organizations? If 'Yes,' provide detail in PartVI. ... ................................ 6

7 Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor
(defined in section 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35% controlled entity with
regard to a substantial contributor? If 'Yes,' complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990 or 990-EZ) .. .................... 7

8 Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described in line 7?7 If 'Yes,'
complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990 or 990-EZ). . ... .. . .. . . 8

9 a Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more disqualified persons
as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or (2))?
If 'Yes," provide detail in Part VI . . ... ... . . . . 9a

b Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined in line 9a) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which the
supporting organization had an interest? If 'Yes,' provide detail in Part VI .. ........ .. .. . ... .. ... ... ... ... ............ 9b

c Did a disqualified person (as defined in line 9a) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit from,
assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? /f 'Yes,' prowde detail inPartVI................... .. 9¢c

10a Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of section 4943 because of section 4943(f) (regarding
certain Type Il supporting organizations, and all Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organizations)? /f 'Yes,'
answer 10D DEIOW . . . . . . 10a

b Did the organization, have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine
whether the organization had excess business holdings.). . ... ... .. . . . . 10b

BAA TEEA0404L  10/12/15 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015
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[Part IV _|Supporting Organizations (continued)

Yes | No

11 Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?

a A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (b) and (c) below, the
governing body of a supported organization? . ... ... .. 11a

b A family member of a person described in (@) @bove?. ... ... 11b

¢ A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (a) or (b) above? If 'Yes'to a, b, or ¢, provide detail in PartVI . ....... T1c

Section B. Type | Supporting Organizations

Yes | No

1 Did the directors, trustees, or membership of one or more supported organizations have the power to regularly appoint
or elect at least a majority of the organization's directors or trustees at all times during the tax year? If ‘No," describe in
Part VI how the supported organization(s) effectively operated, supervised, or controlled the organization's activities.
If the organization had more than one supported organization, describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove
directors or trustees were allocated among the supported organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any,
applied to such powers during the tax year. ... ... .. . . .. 1

2 Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported organization(s)
that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI how providing such
benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the
SUpPOrting organization . ............. ... ... ... 2

Section C. Type Il Supporting Organizations

Yes | No

1 Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors or trustees
of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? /f ‘No,' describe in Part VI how control or management of the
supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed the supported organization(s) . . ... 1

Section D. All Type lll Supporting Organizations

Yes | No

1 Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the
organization's tax year, (i) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax
year, (i) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (iii) copies of the
organization's governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided?......... 1

2 Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported
organization(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If ‘No," explain in Part VI how
the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s)............ 2

3 By reason of the relationship described in (2), did the organization's supported organizations have a significant
voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's income or assets at
all times during the tax year? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI the role the organization's supported organizations played
in this regard

Section E. Type lll Functionally-Integrated Supporting Organizations

1 Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see instructions):
a [I The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below.
b D The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. Complete line 3 below.

c D The organization supported a governmental entity. Describe in Part VI how you supported a government entity (see instructions).

2 Activities Test. Answer (a) and (b) below. Yes | No

a Did substantially all of the organization's activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of the
supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If 'Yes,' then in Part VI identify those supported
organizations and explain how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes, how the organization was
responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined that these activities constituted
substantially all Of its aCtiVities. . . . . .. ... . 2a

b Did the activities described in (a) constitute activities that, but for the organization's involvement, one or more of
the organization's supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If 'Yes,' explain in Part VI the reasons for
the organization's position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in these activities but for the

organization's iNVOIVEMENt . . . ... .. . . . . 2b
3 Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer (a) and (b) below.
a Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or trustees of
each of the supported organizations? Provide details in Part VI. . ...... ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3a

b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each of its
supported organizations? If 'Yes,' describe in Part VI the role played by the organization in this regard................. 3b

BAA TEEA0405L  10/12/15 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015
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|Part V

| Type Il Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations

1

D Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on November 20, 1970. See instructions. All
other Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

Section A — Adjusted Net Income

(A) Prior Year

(B) Current Year

(optional)
1 Netshort-term capital gain............. .. . . 1
2 Recoveries of prior-year distributions. . ........... ... 2
3 Other gross income (see instructions). ............ ... ... ... .. 3
4 Addlines Tthrough 3. ... . . 4
5 Depreciation and depletion........... ... 5
6 Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or collection of gross
income or for management, conservation, or maintenance of property held for
production of income (see instructions). . ......... ... ... 6
7 Other expenses (see instructions). ............. ... ... . . .. ... 7
8 Adjusted Net Income (subtract lines 5, 6 and 7 from line4) ....................... 8
Section B — Minimum Asset Amount (A) Prior Year ‘B)ggﬁgﬂggea“
1 Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see instructions for short
tax year or assets held for part of year):
a Average monthly value of securities. . ........ ... . 1a
b Average monthly cash balances ....... .. ... ... .. .. . . . 1b
¢ Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets.............. ... ... . ......... 1c
d Total (add lines Ta, b, and 1C). ... ... . 1d
e Discount claimed for blockage or other
factors (explain in detail in Part VI):
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets..................... 2
3 Subtractline 2 from line 1d...... .. 3
4 Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 1-1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount,
see INStruCtions). . . ... 4
5 Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3)................... 5
6 Multiply line 5 by .035. . ... 6
7 Recoveries of prior-year distributions. . ............. .. 7
8 Minimum Asset Amount (add line 7toline ) ................. ... ................ 8
Section C — Distributable Amount Current Year
1 Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, Column A). ............. 1
2 Enter 85% of liNe 1. .. 2
3  Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, Column A)........... 3
4 Enter greaterof line 2 orline 3. . ... .. 4
5 Income tax imposed in Prior year. ... 5
6 Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to emergency
temporary reduction (see instructions). . ........... ... 6

~N

D Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functionally-integrated Type Ill supporting organization

(see instructions).

BAA

TEEA0406L 10/12/15
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[PartV_ [ Type lll Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations (continued)

Section D — Distributions

Current Year

1

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes. .............. ... ... ... . ... ... ..

2

Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported organizations,
in excess of income from activity . ... ... ..

Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempt purposes of supported organizations.......................

Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets. .. ...

Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required) .. ... ... ... ...

Other distributions (describe in Part VI). See instructions. . .......... ... . . . . . . . . .

Total annual distributions. Add lines 1 through 6. ... .. . . .

0N h~|w

Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive (provide details
in Part VI). See instructions . .. ... .

9 Distributable amount for 2015 from Section C, line 6. ... ... .. . .
10 Line 8 amount divided by Line 9 amount . ... ...
. T . . . ® (D ., (i)
Section E — Distribution Allocations (see instructions) _Excess Underdistributions Distributable
Distributions Pre-2015 Amount for 2015
1 Distributable amount for 2015 from Section C, line 6.............
2 Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2015 (reasonable

cause required — see instructions). ................ . ... ...

Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2015:

a

b

[

dFrom2013.............. ... ... .....

eFrom2014 ............ ... ... .. ...

f Total of lines 3athroughe.......... ... ... .. ... .. ...........

g Applied to underdistributions of prioryears................... ...

h Applied to 2015 distributable amount................ ... ... .. ...

i Carryover from 2010 not applied (see instructions)...............

j Remainder. Subtract lines 3g, 3h, and 3i from 3f.................

a

Distributions for 2015 from Section D,
line 7:

a Applied to underdistributions of prioryears......................

b Applied to 2015 distributable amount. .................. ... .. ...

¢ Remainder. Subtract lines 4a and 4b from 4.....................

5

Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2015, if any.
Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2 (if amount greater than
zero, see instructions). . ........... ...

Remaining underdistributions for 2015. Subtract lines 3h and 4b
from line 1 (if amount greater than zero, see instructions)........

Excess distributions carryover to 2016. Add lines 3jand 4c. ... ..

Breakdown of line 7:

a

b

Cc Excess from2013...................

d Excess from2014............ ... ...

e Excess from2015...................

BAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 8

Part VI |Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part II, line 10; Part Il, line 17a or 17b;Part Ill, line 12; Part IV,
Section A, lines 1, 2, 3b, 3c, 4b, 4c, ba, 6, 9a, 9b, 9c, 11a, 11b, and 11¢; Part IV, Section B, lines 1 and 2; Part IV, Section C, line 1;
Part IV, Section D, lines 2 and 3; Part IV, Section E, lines 1c, 2a, 2b, 3a and 3b; Part V, line 1; Part V, Section B, line 1e; Part V,
Section D, lines 5, 6, and 8; and Part V, Section E, lines 2, 5, and 6. Also complete this part for any additional information.
(See instructions.)

BAA TEEAO408L  10/12/15 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015



SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements
(Form 990) » Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990,

PartlV, line 6,7,8, 9,10, 11a, 11b, 11¢, 11d, 11e,

> Attach to Form 990.

Department of the Treasury > Information about Schedule D (Form 990) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.

Internal Revenue Service

111, 12a, or 12b.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2015

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM

Employer identification number

58-1504427

Partl |Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

(a) Donor advised funds

(b) Funds and other accounts

Total number atend ofyear................

Aggregate value of contributions to (during year). . . . ...

Aggregate value of grants from (during year) .........

Aggregate value atend of year.............

a b w N =

6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used only
for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose conferring
impermissible private benefit? . . ... DYes D No

Partll |Conservation Easements.

Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part |V, line 7.

1 Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).
Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or education) HPreservation of a historically important land area

Protection of natural habitat
Preservation of open space

Preservation of a certified historic structure

2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation easement on the

last day of the tax year.

a Total number of conservation easements. . .................. .. ....... ... .. .....

b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements...................... ... ...
¢ Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in (a)

d Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired after 8/17/06, and not on a historic

structure listed in the National Register.

Held at the End of the Tax Year

............. 2a

............. 2b

............. 2c

2d

3 Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization during the

tax year »
4 Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located >

5 Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of violations,
and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds?.. ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... . ... ... ... ... ... DYes D No

6 Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

>

7 Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

-$

8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)(i)

and section 170(h) (@A) B) (1) 7. . . . o DYes D No

9 In Part XIll, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement, and balance sheet, and
include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that describes the organization's accounting for

conservation easements.

Part lll |Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part |V, line 8.

1a If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of
art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, provide,
in Part XIlI, the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these itemsSEFE PART XIII

b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art,
historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, provide the

following amounts relating to these items:

(i) Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1.. ... o >3
(i) Assets included in Form 990, Part X ... .. . o >3

2 If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the following
amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 (ASC 958) relating to these items:

a Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 ... . . . . >SS
b Assets included in Form 990, Part X . ... . >S

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990.
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 2
[Part lll |Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued)

3 Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its collection
items (check all that apply):

a Public exhibition d Loan or exchange programs
b |X| Scholarly research e | | Other

c Preservation for future generations

4 Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in
Part Xlll.  SEE PART XIII

5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets .
Yes D No

Part IV | Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV,
line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21.

1a s the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included
on Form 990, Part X2, ... [ ]yes [ ]No

b If 'Yes,' explain the arrangement in Part XlII and complete the following table:

Amount
c Beginning balance. . ... .. 1c
d Additions during the year. . . ... 1d
e Distributions during the year. . ... . 1le
f Ending balance. . ... 1f
2 a Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability?. . . .. D Yes No
b If 'Yes,' explain the arrangement in Part XlII. Check here if the explanation has been provided on Part XIIl..................... H

[Part V| Endowment Funds. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 10.

(a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years hack

1a Beginning of year balance. . .. ..

b Contributions..................

¢ Net investment earnings, gains,
andlosses....................

d Grants or scholarships.........

e Other expenditures for facilities
and programs . ................

f Administrative expenses .......

g End of year balance ...........

2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as:

a Board designated or quasi-endowment » s
b Permanent endowment »> %
¢ Temporarily restricted endowment » %

The percentages on lines 2a, 2b, and 2¢ should equal 100%.

3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the

organization by: Yes No
(i) unrelated organizations. . ... ... .. 3a(i)
(i) related organizations. ... ... 3a(ii)

b If 'Yes' on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? .............................. 3b

4 Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds.

Part VI | Land, Buildings, and Equipment.
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

Description of property (a) Cost or other basis| (b) Cost or other (c) Accumulated (d) Book value
(investment) basis (other) depreciation
Taland........... . ...
bBuildings........... ...
¢ Leasehold improvements. .................. 4,654,718, 1,881,111, 2,773,607.
dEquipment... ... 184,080. 160, 052. 24,028.
eOther...... .. ... .. ...
Total. Add lines 1a through 1e. (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), line 10c.)..................... > 2,797,635.
BAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2015
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 3

Part VIl | Investments — Other Securities. N/A
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11b. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

(a) Description of security or category (including name of security) (b) Book value (c) Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

(1) Financial derivatives. ...............................

(2) Closely-held equity interests. ........................

(3) Other

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B) line 12.). .

Part VIII | Investments — Program Related. N/A
|—ICompIete if the orggmzatlon answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11c. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

(a) Description of investment (b) Book value (c) Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

a

@

3

@

®

®)

)

()

®

a9

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B) line 13.) .. ™

Part IX |Other Assets.
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.

(a) Description (b) Book value

(1) GRACEY TRUST 1,570,656.

@

3

@

®)

®)

)

®

®

a9

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B) line 15.). . ... ... .. ... . . . . .. > 1,570, 656.

Part X | Other Liabilities.
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X, line 25

(a) Description of liability (b) Book value
(1) Federal income taxes

@
3
)
®)
®
@
®
(©)
Y]
an

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B) line 25.). . . . . . >

2. Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIlI, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the organization's liability for uncertain
tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740). Check here if the text of the footnote has bheen provided in Part XIII. . .. ... ... ... . . .. . . . . . . D

BAA TEEA3303L 06/03/15 Schedule D (Form 990) 2015
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Part XI | Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return.
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements................ ... ... ... ... ... 1 1,545,1095.
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:

a Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments................................. 2a

b Donated services and use of facilities............. ... ... . ... ... ... .. 2b 330, 644.

c Recoveries of prior year grants ... ... 2c

d Other (Describe in Part xiil) . . SEE PART XIIT 2d 80,072.

e Add lines 2a through 2d. .. ... ... . . 2e 410,716.
3 Subtract line 2e from line 1. ... .. . . 3 1,134,479.
4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1:

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b. . ............ 4a

b Other (Describe in Part XIL)Y .. ... 4b

cAdd linesdaand db. . .. ... . 4c
5 Total revenue. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12.)............................ 5 1,134,479.

Part Xll | Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return.
Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements ............ ... ... ... L 1 1,485,018.
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:

a Donated services and use of facilities................. ... ... oo 2a 330, 644.

b Prior year adjustments. ....... ... . 2b

€ Other 10SSeS. ... 2c

d Other (Describe in Part XI11.y . .SEE PART XTIT ... ... .. 2d 80,072.

e Add lines 2a through 2d. . . .. ... . . 2e 410,716.
3 Subtract line 2e from lINe 1. .. o 3 1,074,302.
4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1:

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b. . ............ 4a

b Other (Describe in Part XIL) ... 4b

cAdd lines 4a and Ab. . . ... .. 4c
5 Total expenses. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.)........................... 5 1,074,302.

[Part XlIl | Supplemental Information.

Provide the descriptions required for Part Il, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part lll, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V,
line 4; Part X, line 2; Part Xl, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

PART Ill, LINE 1A - F/S FOOTNOTE FOR ART, TREASURES, ETC.

THE MUSEUM'S COLLECTIONS ARE COMPRISED OF PRIVATE DOCUMENTS SUCH AS LETTERS, DIARIES,
BUSINESS LEDGERS, AND OTHER ARTIFACTS THAT SHED LIGHT ON THE HISTORY OF THE REGION.
ALL COLLECTIONS ARE DONATED TO THE MUSEUM AND ARE NOT RECORDED BECAUSE THE VALUE OF
SUCH ITEMS IS NOT READILY DETERMINABLE. UPON DEACCESSION, ITEMS OF COLLECTION ARE
RETURNED TO THE DONOR OR DESTROYED IF THEY ARE NO LONGER OF VALUE. DONATED

COLLECTIONS ARE NEVER SOLD. THE MUSEUM HAD ONE DEACCESSION DURING THE CURRENT YEAR.

BAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2015

TEEA3304L 06/03/15



Schedule D (Form 990) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 5

[Part Xlll |Supplemental Information (continued)

PART lll, LINE 4 - DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION COLLECTIONS & HOW FURTHERS EXEMPT PURPOSE
THE CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM (THE MUSEUM) WAS ESTABLISHED IN NOVEMBER,
1982 TO COLLECT, PRESERVE, AND INTERPRET SIGNIFICANT HISTORIC, POLITICAL, SOCIAL,
INTELLECTUAL, AND TECHNOLOGICAL ACHIEVEMENTS OF CLARKSVILLE AND MONTGOMERY COUNTY AND
FURTHER THE UNDERSTANDING OF THE HISTORICAL DEVELOPMENT OF CLARKSVILLE AND MONTGOMERY

COUNTY FROM THE BEGINNING TO THE PRESENT.

SCHEDULE D, PART XI, LINE 2D
OTHER REVENUE INCLUDED IN F/S BUT NOT INCLUDED ON FORM 990

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES. .. $ 56,900.
GIFT SHOP COST OF SALES. ... 23,172.
TOTAL § 80,072.

SCHEDULE D, PART XII, LINE 2D
OTHER EXPENSES AND LOSSES PER AUDITED FIS

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES. ... $ 56,900.
GIFT SHOP COST OF SALES . ... 23,172.
TOTAL $ 80,072.

BAA TEEA3305L 06/03/15 Schedule D (Form 990) 2015



SCHEDULE G
(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Activities

Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, lines 17, 18, or 19, or if the
organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

> Information about Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.

> Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2015

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM

58-1504427

Employer identification number

Fundraising Activities. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 17.
a Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.

1 Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.
e |:| Solicitation of non-government grants

a |:| Mail solicitations

b [ | Internet and email solicitations
¢ [_] Phone solicitations
d |:| In-person solicitations

f [_] Solicitation of government grants
g [ | Special fundraising events

2 a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees or key

employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services? .................

DYes No

b If 'Yes,' list the ten highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be

compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

(i) Name and address of individual
or entity (fundraiser)

(ii) Activity

(iii) Did fundraiser
have custody or control
of contributions?

(iv) Gross receipts
from activity

(v) Amount paid to
(or retained by)
fundraiser listed in
column (i)

(vi) Amount paid to
(or retained by)
organization

Yes No

10

3 List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been notified it is exempt from registration

or licensing.

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015
TEEA3701L  12/02/15



Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM

58-1504427

Page 2

Part Il | Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered "Yes' on Form 990, Part 1V, line 18, or reported
more than $15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b.
List events with gross receipts greater than $5,000.

(a) Event #1 (b) Event #2 (c) Other events (d) Total events
(add column (a)
FLYING HIGH DI CHAMPAGNE AND 1 through column (c))
E (event type) (event type) (total number)
%
E 1 Gross receipts. ....................... 94,107. 11,856. 6,650. 112,613.
E I
2 Less: Contributions.................... 46,215. 4,500. 4,500. 55,215.
3 Gross income (line 1 minus line 2). . ... 47,892. 7,356. 2,150. 57,398.
4 Cashoprizes...........................
5 Noncashprizes.......................
D
|Ia 6 Rent/facility costs.................. ...
E
c
T 7 Food andbeverages .................. 22,457. 22,457.
E
)|§ 8 Entertainment.............. ... ...
E
g 9 Other direct expenses. ................ 22,659, 7,029 4,755 34,443.
S
10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 incolumn (d) ........... ... .. i i 56, 900.
11 Net income summary. Subtract line 10 from line 3, column (d)........... ... ... . . i i i, 498 .

Part Il

Gaming. Complete if the organization answered 'Yes' on Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more than

$15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

R (a) Bingo (b) Pull tabs/Instant (c) Other gaming (d) Total gaming
E bingo/progressive (add column (a)
v bingo through column (c))
E
N
u
E 1 Grossrevenue........................
2 Cashoprizes...........................
E
D X
,'? E 3 Noncashprizes.......................
EN
cs
T El 4 Rentfacility costs.....................
5 Other direct expenses.................
Yes 5 ||| Yes % Yes %
6 Volunteer labor....................... No No No
7 Direct expense summary. Add lines 2 through 5 incolumn (d) ... ... ... .. i >
8 Net gaming income summary. Subtract line 7 from line 1, column (d).............. .. ... .. .. ... ... ...... >

9 Enter the state(s) in which the organization conducts gaming activities:

TEEA3702L 06/02/15 Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015



Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015 CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427 Page 3

11 Does the organization conduct gaming activities with nonmembers?........ ... ... .. .. .. D Yes D No
12 s the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other entity formed to
administer charitable gaming?. .. ... D Yes D No
13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity conducted in:
a The organization's facility. . .. ... . 13a %
b An outside facility. . ... .. ... 13b %

14 Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books and records:

Name »>
Address >
15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming revenue? . ... .. DYes D No
b If "Yes,' enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization™ $ and the amount

of gaming revenue retained by the third party > $ T T
c If 'Yes,' enter name and address of the third party:

16 Gaming manager information:

Description of services provided *™

D Director/officer D Employee |:| Independent contractor

17 Mandatory distributions

a Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to retain the

state gaming license? DYes D No
b Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations or spent in the

organization's own exempt activities during the tax year > $

Part IV | Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part |, line 2b, columns (iii) and (v);
and Part Ill, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15¢, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also provide any additional
information (see instructions).

BAA TEEA3703L 06/02/15 Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2015



SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ OMB Ro. T545-0047
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 201 5
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.
> Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Open to Public

Department of the Treasury > Information about Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is N .
Internal Revenue Service at www.irs.gov/form990. nspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 11B - FORM 990 REVIEW PROCESS

BOTH THE INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL ACCOUNTANTS REVIEW FORM 990 PRIOR TO SIGNING THE
RETURN.

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 12C - EXPLANATION OF MONITORING AND ENFORCEMENT OF CONFLICTS

A CHECK FOR POSSIBLE CONFLICTS IS PERFORMED EACH TIME A BOARD APPOINTMENT IS MADE.
FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 15A - COMPENSATION REVIEW & APPROVAL PROCESS - CEO & TOP MANAGEMENT
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ANNUALLY DETERMINES AND APPROVES THE COMPENSATION OF THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. SAID PROCESS INCLUDES A REVIEW OF DUTIES AND COMPARISON TO
SIMILAR POSITIONS IN SIMILAR ORGANIZATIONS.

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 15B - COMPENSATION REVIEW & APPROVAL PROCESS - OFFICERS & KEY EMPLOYEES
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ANNUALLY DETERMINES AND APPROVES THE COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS
AND KEY EMPLOYEES. SAID PROCESS INCLUDES A REVIEW OF DUTIES AND COMPARISON TO
SIMILAR POSITIONS IN SIMILAR ORGANIZATIONS.

FORM 990, PART VI, LINE 19 - OTHER ORGANIZATION DOCUMENTS PUBLICLY AVAILABLE

A PAPER COPY IS PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, POLICIES,

AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. TEEA4901L 10/12/15 Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-E2) (2015)



2015 FEDERAL WORKSHEETS PAGE 1
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
1119117 01:56PM
RENTAL INCOME WORKSHEET
FORM 990
REAL, 200 S. SECOND ST, CLARKSVILLE, TN
GROSS RENTAL INCOME. ... ... $ 20,104.
EXPENSES
TOTAL EXPENSES .............. oottt 3 0.
NET RENTAL INCOME OR LOSS $ 20,104.
COMPUTATION OF COST OF GOODS SOLD (FORM 990)
1. INVENTORY AT START OF YEAR ... 26,455.
2. PURCHASES. ...\ttt 19,121.
3. COST OF LABOR ............c..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 0.
4. ADDITIONAL 263A COSTS................ooooo 0.
5. OTHER COSTS.......0iiii oottt 0.
6. TOTAL (ADD LINES 1 THROUGH 5)................................................ 45,576.
7. INVENTORY AT END OF YEAR. ... 22,404.
8. COST OF GOODS SOLD (SUBTRACT LINE 7 FROM LINE 6)............................. 23,172.

FORM 990, PART lil, LINE 4E
PROGRAM SERVICES TOTALS

PROGRAM
SERVICES

TOTAL FORM 990 SOURCE
TOTAL EXPENSES 791, 225. 791,225. PART IX, LINE 25, COL. B
GRANTS 0. 0. PART IX, LINES 1-3, COL. B
REVENUE 0. 45,754. PART VIII, LINE 2, COL. A
FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 24E
OTHER EXPENSES

(&) (B) (©) (D)
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
TOTAL SERVICES & GENERAL FUNDRATSING
ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 11, 333. 11, 333.
COMMUNICATIONS 6,432. 6,432.
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 4,086. 4,086.
EDUCATION 2,703. 2,703.
FEES 4,951. 4,951.
GRANTS 2,990. 2,990.
MISCELLANEOUS 11,051. 11,051.
POSTAGE AND SHIPPING 3,351. 3,351.
PRINTING AND PUBLICATIONS 4,700. 4,700.
RENTAL 15,615. 15,615.
TOTAL $ 67,212. § 21,444, § 45,768. § 0.




2015 FEDERAL EXEMPT ORGANIZATION TAX SUMMARY PAGE 1
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
1719117 1:56 PM
2015 2014 DIFF
REVENUE
CONTRIBUTIONS AND GRANTS............ 1,078,445 874,996 203,449
PROGRAM SERVICE REVENUE ... 45,754 40,710 5,044
INVESTMENT INCOME. .. ............................ -18,584 72,163 -90,747
OTHER REVENUE..........................cccoeeiiiii.. 28,864 71,815 -42,951
TOTAL REVENUE......................cccccoiiiiiii, 1,134,479 1,059,684 74,795
EXPENSES
SALARIES, OTHER COMPEN., EMP. BENEFITS... 566,818 583,792 -16,974
OTHER EXPENSES..................cccccocoooiiiiii.. 507,484 558,578 -51,094
TOTAL EXPENSES.....................ccccoooiiiiiii.. 1,074,302 1,142,370 -68,068
NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES
REVENUE LESS EXPENSES... ... 60,177 -82, 686 142,863
TOTAL ASSETS AT END OF YEAR........... 4,644,756 4,638,833 5,923
TOTAL LIABILITIES AT END OF YEAR ... . 188,040 202,523 -14,483
NET ASSETS/FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR. 4,456,716 4,436,310 20, 406




6/30/16 2015 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 1
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
111917 01:56PM|
PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION PCT. _BONUS _ ALLQW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE
FORM 990/990-PF
AUTO / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
21 VEHICLE 10/18/07 14,565 14,565 14,565  S/L HY 5 0
TOTAL AUTO / TRANSPORT EQUIP 14,565 0 0 0 14,565 14,565 0
IMPROVEMENTS
1 1898 BUILDING REHAB 12/10/12 100,677 100,677 17,345 S/L HY 15 .06670 6,715
2 1898 HVAC REPAIR 5/11/12 591,496 591,496 124911 S/L HY 15 .06670 39,453
3 HVAC - DONATED 1/23/12 6,653 6,653 1,517 S/L HY 15 .06670 444
5 BATHROOM FLOORS 12/28/10 135 135 41 S/L HY 15 .06670 9
6 PART OF DOOR ADDITION 9/21/10 268 268 8 S/L HY 15 .06670 18
7 DOOR ADDITION 9/16/10 2,781 2,781 879 S/L HY 15 .06670 185
9 NEW HVAC 2/19/10 2,186 2,186 7719 S/L HY 15 .06670 146
11 HVAC IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/09 7,500 7,500 2,750  S/L HY 15 .06670 500
15 ARCHITECT FEES 8/26/08 3,790 3,790 1,298 S/L HY 20 .05000 190
19 IMPROVEMENTS 5/01/08 340,667 340,667 122,070  S/L HY 20 .05000 17,033
24 HVAC - HAND GALLERY 6/01/07 18,200 18,200 7,35  S/L HY 20 .05000 910
25 5 TON HVAC SYSTEM 6/21/06 4,300 4,300 4300 S/L HY 5 0
26 PEG HARVILL GALLERY 5/31/06 7,516 7,516 1,712 S/L MM 40 .02500 188
28 SIGN 11/28/05 150 150 150  S/L HY 5 0
32 SINAGE 7/26/04 2,347 2,347 2,347 S/L HY 5 0
33 PAVING 4/02/04 710 710 529 S/L HY 15 .06670 47
34 SINAGE 3/11/04 832 832 832 S/L HY 5 0
35 HVAC 2/24/04 7,400 7,400 5589  S/L HY 15 .06670 494
36 LH IMP - SINK 11/24/03 470 470 150 S/L MM 37.5 .02667 13




6/30/16 2015 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 2
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
111917 01:56PM|
PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION SOLD PCT. _BONUS _ ALLQW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE
40 HVAC - HAND 9/18/02 7,400 7,400 7,400 S/L HY 7 0
41 HVAC 7/31/02 63,500 63,500 54,681  S/L HY 15 .06670 4,235
44 SINAGE 6/21/02 1,081 1,081 1,081 S/L HY 5 0
68 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 11/30/98 75,643 75,643 31,438  S/L MM 40 .02500 1,891
70 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 8/01/97 12,875 12,875 12,875  S/L HY 5 0
73 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 11/23/96 2,217,137 2,217,137 1,032,349  S/L MM 40 .02500 55,428
75 THCFY 94 6/30/94 5,683 5,683 2986 S/L MM 40 .02500 142
76 THC FY 93 6/30/93 15,306 15,306 8423 S/L MM 40 .02500 383
82 THCFY 92 6/30/92 191,725 191,725 107,550 S/L MM 41 .02439 4,676
83 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 6/30/91 2,218 2,218 1,270 S/L MM 42 02381 53
84 IMS CAPITAL FUNDS 6/30/91 1,165 1,165 670 S/L MM 42 .02381 28
85 THCFY 91 6/30/91 153,823 153,823 87,894 S/L MM 42 02381 3,663
86 THC FY 90 6/30/90 72,052 72,052 0,892 S/L MM 43 .02326 1,676
87 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 6/30/90 400 400 227 S/L MM 43 02326 9
92 IMPROVEMENTS 6/09/14 298,664 298,664 22,400 S/L MQ 15 .06670 19,921
94 ADA RAMP 6/30/15 55,293 55,293 459 S/L MQ 15 .06670 3,688
95 HVAC 6/22/15 19,950 19,950 166 S/L MQ 15 .06670 1,331
100 LOWER LEVEL RENOVATIONS 3/22/16 299,490 299,490 S/L HY 20 .02500 7,487
101 1898 LOWER LEVEL RENOVAT 8/31/15 5,730 5,730 S/L HY 15 .03330 191
102 LOWER LEVEL DESIGN 6/15/16 30,400 30,400 S/L HY 20 .02500 760
103 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS 8/17/15 27,104 27,104 S/L 25 903
TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS 4,654,717 0 0 0 0 0 4,654,717 1,708,401 172,810
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
4 DELL COMPUTER 8/05/11 1,479 1,479 105 S/L HY 5 .20000 296
8 TABLES FOR RENTAL DEPT 3731710 540 540 513 S/L HY 5 0




6/30/16

2015 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM

PAGE 3

58-1504427

1719117

DESCRIPTION

LAPTOP FOR DIRECTOR
DELL VOSTRO FOR FINANCE D
SOUND SYSTEM

COMPUTER - EDUCATION DEPT

COMPUTER
COMPUTERS/PRINTERS
CHAIRS & TABLE
COMPUTER/PRINTERS
FIRE SUPPRESOR
PROJECTOR

POS SYSTEM

STORE CABINET
PODIUM

PIANO

OFFICE CHAIR

DELL COMPUTER - IMLS
DELL COMPUTER-CURATOR
GLASS CASE

LIFT

BEAZLEY GALLERY
SHOWCASE - BOEHM
SOFTWARE
COLLECTION CABINET
POS SYSTEM
SOFTWARE

SOFTWARE - VIRUS
DELL COMPUTER - |

DATE

1726710
6/11/09
4/28/09
1/14/09
6/16/08
5/30/08
5/19/08
2/11/08
9/26/07
8/10/07
12/15/05
6/30/05
6/29/05
6/13/05
11/21/03
10709703
9/30/03
7/25/02
7/15/02
6/19/02
6/19/02
6/14/02
5/06/02
11/14/01
11709701
9/28/01
9/20/01

COST/

976
804
7,570
835
1,138
1,110
268
991
2,800
1,923
9,260
1,100
258
6,500
82
1,004
844
408
10,000
6,378
2,295
299
16,399
1,295
550
3,005
3,276

DEC. BAL  /BASIS
PCT. BONUS _ AIIOW. _ SP. DFPR

DEPR. PRIOR

BASIS DEPR
976 959
804 737
7,570 7,065
835 835
1,138 1,138
1,110 1,110
268 268
991 991
2,800 2,800
1,923 1,923
9,260 9,260
1,100 1,100
258 258
6,500 6,500
82 82
1,004 1,004
844 844
408 408
10,000 10,000
6,378 6,378
2,295 2,295
299 299
16,399 16,399
1,295 1,295
550 550
3,005 3,005
3,276 3,276

S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L

HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY
HY

Gl ol ol NN N o ool NN ool ol NN Y Y ool oo w1 an

01:56PM

CURRENT

_MFTHOD  LIFF _RATE

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o




6/30/16 2015 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 4

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427

1719117 01:56PM]

PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION PCT. _BONUS _ AlIOW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE

53 COMPUTER 6/19/01 305 305 306 S/L HY 5 0
54 SOFTWARE 6/07/01 600 600 600 S/L HY 5 0
55 POS - SOFTWARE 5/07/01 106 105 105  S/L HY 7 0
56 COMPUTER 11/22/00 639 689 689 S/L HY 5 0
57 COMPUTER AND PRINTER 7/13/00 1,109 1,109 1,009 S/L HY 5 0
58 SOFTWARE 6/02/00 742 742 742 S/L HY 3 0
59 1995 FORD F350 6/01/00 8,995 8,995 89% S/L HY 7 0
60 TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT 4/07/00 220 220 220 S/L HY 5 0
61 COMPUTER 2/03/00 1,234 1,234 1,234 S/L HY 5 0
62 SOFTWARE 1706700 200 200 200 S/L HY 3 0
63 POS SYSTEM 12/31/99 5215 5,215 5215 S/L HY 7 0
64 MONITORING INSTRUMENT 10/21/99 m m M S/L HY 7 0
65 CHAIR AND FURNISHING 8/30/99 550 550 550 S/L HY 7 0
66 COMPUTER UPGRADE 8/19/99 953 953 93 S/L HY 3 0
67 DISPLAY FURNITURE 8/16/99 5,865 5,865 5865 S/L HY 7 0
69 FURNITURE 11/26/97 5,291 5,291 5291 S/L HY 7 0
71 2 COMPUTERS & 2 PRINTERS 3/18/97 4,451 4,451 4451 S/L HY 7 0
72 EXPANSION FURNITURE 1709797 10,608 10,608 10608  S/L HY 7 0
74 EXPANSION FURNITURE 10/31/96 2,940 2,940 2940  S/L HY 7 0
77 QUARK EXPRESS 2 2/01/93 1,138 1,138 1,138 S/L HY 7 0
78 FILEMAKER PRO SOF 2/01/93 796 796 79%  S/L HY 7 0
79 APPLE KEYBOARD 2/01/93 90 90 90 S/L HY 7 0
80 MCINTOSH COMPUTER 2/01/93 1,555 1,555 1,995  S/L HY 7 0
81 MCINTOSH COLOR M 2/01/93 439 439 439  S/L HY 7 0
89 12" CRAFTSMAN PLA 6/01/89 1,200 1,200 1,200 S/L HY 7 0
90 KODAK 35 MM PROJECTOR 6/01/87 605 605 605 S/L HY 7 0
91 6" STAINLESS STEEL S 12/01/85 940 940 940 S/L HY 7 0




CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
11917 01:56PM|
PRIOR
CUR  SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG

DATE  DATE CoST/  BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC.BAL /BASIS ~ DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT

No. DESCRIPTION PCT. BONUS _ALLOW. _SP.DEPR. _DEPR. REDUCT __BASIS DEPR METHOD ~ LIFE _RATE DEPR
93 NETWORK EQUIPMENT 9/13/13 4,538 4,538 1702 S/L MQ 5 .20000 908
9 FURNITURE 10/03/14 3,399 3,399 304 S/L MQ 7 .14290 486
97 SHELVING 8/14/14 150 150 19 /L MQ 7 .1429 21
98 FURNITURE 8/21/14 100 100 13 8/L MQ 7 .1429 14
99 SECURITY SYSTEM 3/10/16 19,988 19,988 S/LHY 7 07140 1427
TOTAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPME 169,308 0 0 0 169,308 142,235 3,152
TOTAL DEPRECIATION 4,838,590 0 0 0 4,838,590 1,865,201 175,962
GRAND TOTAL DEPRECIATION 4,838,590 0 0 0 4,838,590 1,865,201 175,962




6/30/17 2016 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 1
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
111917 01:56PM|
PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION PCT. _BONUS _ ALLQW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE
FORM 990/990-PF
AUTO / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
21 VEHICLE 10/18/07 14,565 14,565 14,565  S/L HY 5 0
TOTAL AUTO / TRANSPORT EQUIP 14,565 0 0 0 14,565 14,565 0
IMPROVEMENTS
1 1898 BUILDING REHAB 12/10/12 100,677 100,677 24,060 S/L HY 15 .06670 6,715
2 1898 HVAC REPAIR 5/11/12 591,496 591,496 164,364  S/L HY 15 .06670 39,453
3 HVAC - DONATED 1/23/12 6,653 6,653 1,961 S/L HY 15 .06670 444
5 BATHROOM FLOORS 12/28/10 135 135 5 S/L HY 15 .06670 9
6 PART OF DOOR ADDITION 9/21/10 268 268 103 S/L HY 15 .06670 18
7 DOOR ADDITION 9/16/10 2,781 2,781 1,064  S/L HY 15 .06670 185
9 NEW HVAC 2/19/10 2,186 2,186 925 S/L HY 15 .06670 146
11 HVAC IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/09 7,500 7,500 3250 S/L HY 15 .06670 500
15 ARCHITECT FEES 8/26/08 3,790 3,790 1,488  S/L HY 20 .05000 190
19 IMPROVEMENTS 5/01/08 340,667 340,667 139,103  S/L HY 20 .05000 17,033
24 HVAC - HAND GALLERY 6/01/07 18,200 18,200 8266 S/L HY 20 .05000 910
25 5 TON HVAC SYSTEM 6/21/06 4,300 4,300 4300 S/L HY 5 0
26 PEG HARVILL GALLERY 5/31/06 7,516 7,516 1,900 S/L MM 40 .02500 188
28 SIGN 11/28/05 150 150 150  S/L HY 5 0
32 SINAGE 7/26/04 2,347 2,347 2,347 S/L HY 5 0
33 PAVING 4/02/04 710 710 576 S/L HY 15 .06670 47
34 SINAGE 3/11/04 832 832 832 S/L HY 5 0
35 HVAC 2/24/04 7,400 7,400 6,083 S/L HY 15 .06670 494
36 LH IMP - SINK 11/24/03 470 470 163 S/L MM 37.5 .02667 13




6/30/17 2016 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 2
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
111917 01:56PM|
PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION PCT. _BONUS _ ALLQW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE
40 HVAC - HAND 9/18/02 7,400 7,400 7,400 S/L HY 7 0
41 HVAC 7/31/02 63,500 63,500 58916 S/L HY 15 .06670 4,235
44 SINAGE 6/21/02 1,081 1,081 1,081 S/L HY 5 0
68 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 11/30/98 75,643 75,643 33,329 S/L MM 40 .02500 1,891
70 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 8/01/97 12,875 12,875 12,875  S/L HY 5 0
73 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 11/23/96 2,217,137 2,217,137 1,087,777  S/L MM 40 .02500 55,428
75 THCFY 94 6/30/94 5,683 5,683 3,128 S/L MM 40 .02500 142
76 THC FY 93 6/30/93 15,306 15,306 8806 S/L MM 40 .02500 383
82 THCFY 92 6/30/92 191,725 191,725 112,226 S/L MM 41 .02439 4,676
83 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 6/30/91 2,218 2,218 1,323 S/L MM 42 02381 53
84 IMS CAPITAL FUNDS 6/30/91 1,165 1,165 698 S/L MM 42 .02381 28
85 THCFY 91 6/30/91 153,823 153,823 91,557 S/L MM 42 02381 3,663
86 THC FY 90 6/30/90 72,052 72,052 43,58 S/L MM 43 .02326 1,676
87 BLDG IMPROVEMENT 6/30/90 400 400 236 S/L MM 43 .02326 9
92 IMPROVEMENTS 6/09/14 298,664 298,664 42321 S/L MQ 15 .06670 19,921
94 ADA RAMP 6/30/15 55,293 55,293 4147 S/L MQ 15 .06670 3,688
95 HVAC 6/22/15 19,950 19,950 1,497 S/L MQ 15 .06670 1,331
100 LOWER LEVEL RENOVATIONS 3/22/16 299,490 299,490 7,487 S/L HY 20 .05000 14,975
101 1898 LOWER LEVEL RENOVAT 8/31/15 5,730 5,730 191 S/L HY 15 .06670 382
102 LOWER LEVEL DESIGN 6/15/16 30,400 30,400 760  S/L HY 20 .05000 1,520
103 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS 8/17/15 27,104 27,104 903 S/L 25 1,084
TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS 4,654,717 0 0 0 0 4,654,717 1,881,211 181,430
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
4 DELL COMPUTER 8/05/11 1,479 1,479 1,455  S/L HY 5 .10000 24
8 TABLES FOR RENTAL DEPT 3731710 540 540 513 S/L HY 5 0




6/30117 2016 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 3
CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427

1719117 01:56PM]

PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION PCT. _BONUS _ AlIOW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE

10 LAPTOP FOR DIRECTOR 1726710 976 976 959 S/L HY 5 0
12 DELL VOSTRO FOR FINANCE D 6/11/09 804 804 737 S/LHY 5 0
13 SOUND SYSTEM 4/28/09 7,570 7,570 7066  S/L HY 5 0
14 COMPUTER - EDUCATION DEPT 1/14/09 835 835 8% S/L HY 5 0
16 COMPUTER 6/16/08 1,138 1,138 1,138 S/L HY 5 0
17 COMPUTERS/PRINTERS 5/30/08 1,110 1,110 1,110 S/L HY 3 0
18 CHAIRS & TABLE 5/19/08 268 268 268 S/L HY 5 0
20 COMPUTER/PRINTERS 2/11/08 991 991 91 S/L HY 3 0
22 FIRE SUPPRESOR 9/26/07 2,800 2,800 2800 S/L HY 5 0
23 PROJECTOR 8/10/07 1,923 1,923 1,923 S/L HY 5 0
27 POS SYSTEM 12/15/05 9,260 9,260 9260 S/L HY 7 0
29 STORE CABINET 6/30/05 1,100 1,100 1,00 S/L HY 7 0
30 PODIUM 6/29/05 258 258 268 S/L HY 7 0
31 PIANO 6/13/05 6,500 6,500 6,500 S/L HY 7 0
37 OFFICE CHAIR 11/21/03 82 82 82 S/L HY b 0
38 DELL COMPUTER - IMLS 10709703 1,004 1,004 1,004 S/L HY 5 0
39 DELL COMPUTER-CURATOR 9/30/03 844 844 844 S/L HY 5 0
42 GLASS CASE 7/25/02 408 408 408 S/L HY 7 0
43 LIFT 7/15/02 10,000 10,000 10000 S/L HY 5 0
45 BEAZLEY GALLERY 6/19/02 6,378 6,378 6378 S/L HY 5 0
46 SHOWCASE - BOEHM 6/19/02 2,295 2,295 229 S/L HY 5 0
47 SOFTWARE 6/14/02 299 299 29 S/L HY 7 0
48 COLLECTION CABINET 5/06/02 16,399 16,399 16399  S/L HY 7 0
49 POS SYSTEM 11/14/01 1,295 1,295 1,295  S/L HY 7 0
50 SOFTWARE 11709701 550 550 550 S/L HY 5 0
51 SOFTWARE - VIRUS 9/28/01 3,005 3,005 3006 S/L HY 5 0
52 DELL COMPUTER - | 9/20/01 3,276 3,276 3276 S/L HY 5 0




6/30117 2016 FEDERAL BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAGE 4

CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427

1719117 01:56PM]

PRIOR
CUR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG
DATE DATE COST/ BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC. BAL /BASIS DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT
NO. DESCRIPTION PCT. _BONUS _ AlIOW SP. DEPR DEPR.  REDUCT BASIS DEPR METHOD  LIFE _RATE

53 COMPUTER 6/19/01 305 305 306 S/L HY 5 0
54 SOFTWARE 6/07/01 600 600 600 S/L HY 5 0
55 POS - SOFTWARE 5/07/01 106 105 105  S/L HY 7 0
56 COMPUTER 11/22/00 639 689 689 S/L HY 5 0
57 COMPUTER AND PRINTER 7/13/00 1,109 1,109 1,009 S/L HY 5 0
58 SOFTWARE 6/02/00 742 742 742 S/L HY 3 0
59 1995 FORD F350 6/01/00 8,995 8,995 89% S/L HY 7 0
60 TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT 4/07/00 220 220 220 S/L HY 5 0
61 COMPUTER 2/03/00 1,234 1,234 1,234 S/L HY 5 0
62 SOFTWARE 1706700 200 200 200 S/L HY 3 0
63 POS SYSTEM 12/31/99 5215 5,215 5215 S/L HY 7 0
64 MONITORING INSTRUMENT 10/21/99 m m M S/L HY 7 0
65 CHAIR AND FURNISHING 8/30/99 550 550 550 S/L HY 7 0
66 COMPUTER UPGRADE 8/19/99 953 953 93 S/L HY 3 0
67 DISPLAY FURNITURE 8/16/99 5,865 5,865 5865 S/L HY 7 0
69 FURNITURE 11/26/97 5,291 5,291 5291 S/L HY 7 0
71 2 COMPUTERS & 2 PRINTERS 3/18/97 4,451 4,451 4451 S/L HY 7 0
72 EXPANSION FURNITURE 1709797 10,608 10,608 10608  S/L HY 7 0
74 EXPANSION FURNITURE 10/31/96 2,940 2,940 2940  S/L HY 7 0
77 QUARK EXPRESS 2 2/01/93 1,138 1,138 1,138 S/L HY 7 0
78 FILEMAKER PRO SOF 2/01/93 796 796 79%  S/L HY 7 0
79 APPLE KEYBOARD 2/01/93 90 90 90 S/L HY 7 0
80 MCINTOSH COMPUTER 2/01/93 1,555 1,555 1,995  S/L HY 7 0
81 MCINTOSH COLOR M 2/01/93 439 439 439  S/L HY 7 0
89 12" CRAFTSMAN PLA 6/01/89 1,200 1,200 1,200 S/L HY 7 0
90 KODAK 35 MM PROJECTOR 6/01/87 605 605 605 S/L HY 7 0
91 6" STAINLESS STEEL S 12/01/85 940 940 940 S/L HY 7 0




CLARKSVILLE-MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUSEUM 58-1504427
11917 01:56PM|
PRIOR
CUR  SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR  SALVAG

DATE  DATE CoST/  BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS/  DEC.BAL /BASIS ~ DEPR. PRIOR CURRENT

No. DESCRIPTION PCT. BONUS _ALLOW. _SP.DEPR. _DEPR. REDUCT __BASIS DEPR METHOD ~ LIFE _RATE DEPR
93 NETWORK EQUIPMENT 9/13/13 4,538 4,538 2610 S/L MQ 5 .20000 908
9 FURNITURE 10/03/14 3,399 3,399 790 S/L MQ 7 14280 485
97 SHELVING 8/14/14 150 150 4 S/L MQ 7 14280 21
98 FURNITURE 8/21/14 100 100 27 S/L MQ 7 14280 14
99 SECURITY SYSTEM 3/10/16 19,988 19,988 1427 S/LHY 7 14290 2,856
TOTAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPME 169,308 0 0 0 169,308 145,387 4,308
TOTAL DEPRECIATION 4,838,590 0 0 0 4,838,590 2,041,163 185,738
GRAND TOTAL DEPRECIATION 4,838,590 0 0 0 4,838,590 2,041,163 185,738
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